



September 29, 2015

COUNTDOWN TO ICD-10: October 1, 2015

Important MDHHS ICD-10 News Reminders:

- **Use a Valid ICD-10 Code**
 - 3-7 Character CM (Diagnosis Code) for all Professional Healthcare Settings
 - 7 Character PCS (Procedure Code) for all Inpatient Procedures
- **Use the RIGHT Code Set based on Date of Service**
 - ICD-9 through to September 30, 2015
 - ICD-10 on or after October 1st, 2015
- **Submit only ONE code set per claim**
- **Review MDHHS Policy Bulletins [MSA 13-33](#) and [MSA 15-35](#) for ICD-10 Claim submission guidance.**
- **Join our Listserv for regular ICD-10 Updates:**
 - www.michigan.gov/medicaidproviders
 - Click "Listserv Instructions" Button in "Hot Topics"

Review MDHHS ICD-10 Website for ICD-10 Resources:

- Clinical Documentation Info
- Basic ICD-10 Overview & Provider Prep
- [MDHHS Testing Information](#)
- [Gem Viewer](#) for your ICD-10 Mapping Needs @ <http://icdgemviewer.mihealth.org/>

CONTACT US

ICD-10 Claims Support by Phone: **1-800-292-2550**
ICD-10 Claims Support by Email: ProviderSupport@michigan.gov

ICD-10 General Inquiries: MDCH-ICD-10@michigan.gov
ICD-10 Website: www.michigan.gov/5010icd10 >>> click ICD-10

ICD-10 Testing Inquiries: MDCH-B2B-Testing@michigan.gov
B2B Testing Website @ www.michigan.gov/tradingpartners
click "HIPAA ICD-10" >>> click "Testing"